Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Release

Andersen, John Ralph 1976 3/9/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION
Bredon, James Robert Male 1991 33 3/7/2025 4/9/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Burgess, Aaron James Male 1996 28 3/4/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

Burns, Cleo Lee Female 1979 46 3/10/2025 CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Butkas Taft, Nicholas Stewart Male 1995 30 3/8/2025 WARRANT OFFENSE
Carter, Joseph Markison Male 1985 39 3/4/2025 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION
Cooper, Sabrina Louise Female 1981 43 3/7/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION
Cotts, Tina M Female 1965 59 3/8/2025 PROBATION VIOLATION
Faas, Kyle Nathaniel Male 1988 36 3/8/2025 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >$2500
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
PROBATION VIOLATION
THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR
Felix, Tyler Edward Male 1990 34 3/7/2025 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Iverson, William Otto Male 1965 60 3/8/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE
Jamieson, Kyle John Male 1995 29 3/6/2025 FORGERY - ALTER VALUE OF OBJECT
Kuechle, Peter John Male 1968 57 3/7/2025 4/4/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Lambert, Ricki Lee Male 1954 70 3/8/2025 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Larson, James Ray Male 1969 55 3/7/2025 FAIL TO APPEAR
FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH
OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF COCAINE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF IMPROVISED EXPLOSIVES
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
THEFT MOVABLE PROPERTY

Leiter, Ole Ryan Male 1993 31 3/7/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Lopit, Marc Ryan Male 1981 43 3/9/2025 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION



Lundequam, Stephanie Elizabeth

Matton, Curtis Everett James

Moore, Johnny Darryl

Murphy, Joseph Jeremiah

Nelson, Kelly Marie

Stoeberl, Joseph Robert

Tomlinson, Lauren Gray

Vossen, Joshua Mathew

Wisner, Dwight Kenneth

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 26
Female: 6

Male: 20

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female
Male
Male

1978
1991

1954

1996
1987

1970

1988
1985
1990

46
34

71

28
38

54

36
39
34

3/6/2025
3/11/2025

3/6/2025

3/4/2025
3/5/2025

3/8/2025

3/7/2025
3/6/2025
3/9/2025

5/28/2025

WARRANT OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF COCAINE

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PARAPHERNALIA

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
VIOLENT VULNERABLE ADULT INJUNCTION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER



