Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Andersen, John Ralph	Male	1976	48	3/9/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Bredon, James Robert	Male	1991	33	3/7/2025	4/9/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Burgess, Aaron James	Male	1996	28	3/4/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Burns, Cleo Lee	Female	1979	46	3/10/2025		CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DWELLING DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Butkas Taft, Nicholas Stewart	Male	1995	30	3/8/2025		WARRANT OFFENSE
Carter, Joseph Markison	Male	1985	39	3/4/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION
Cooper, Sabrina Louise	Female	1981	43	3/7/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cotts, Tina M	Female	1965	59	3/8/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Faas, Kyle Nathaniel	Male	1988	36	3/8/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY OF >\$2500 DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER PROBATION VIOLATION THEFT - OTHER - MISDEMEANOR
Felix, Tyler Edward	Male	1990	34	3/7/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
<u>Iverson, William Otto</u>	Male	1965	60	3/8/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE
Jamieson, Kyle John	Male	1995	29	3/6/2025		FORGERY - ALTER VALUE OF OBJECT
Kuechle, Peter John	Male	1968	57	3/7/2025	4/4/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Lambert, Ricki Lee	Male	1954	70	3/8/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Larson, James Ray	Male	1969	55	3/7/2025		FAIL TO APPEAR FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 5TH OR 6TH OFFENSE POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF IMPROVISED EXPLOSIVES POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS THEFT MOVABLE PROPERTY
Leiter, Ole Ryan	Male	1993	31	3/7/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Lopit, Marc Ryan	Male	1981	43	3/9/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

Lundequam, Stephanie Elizabeth	Female	1978	46	3/6/2025		WARRANT OFFENSE
Matton, Curtis Everett James	Male	1991	34	3/11/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Moore, Johnny Darryl	Male	1954	71	3/6/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PARAPHERNALIA
Murphy, Joseph Jeremiah	Male	1996	28	3/4/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Nelson, Kelly Marie	Female	1987	38	3/5/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Stoeberl, Joseph Robert	Male	1970	54	3/8/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR VIOLENT VULNERABLE ADULT INJUNCTION
Tomlinson, Lauren Gray	Female	1988	36	3/7/2025	5/28/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Vossen, Joshua Mathew	Male	1985	39	3/6/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Wisner, Dwight Kenneth	Male	1990	34	3/9/2025		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Bookings in the Last 7 Days						
Total: 26 Female: 6 Male: 20						